
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037731-2024 

Contract

London Borough of Lewisham Green Space
Management and Maintenance Contract

London Borough of Lewisham

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-037731

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04158d  

Published 21 November 2024, 5:08pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Lewisham

4th Floor Laurence House

Catford

SE6 4RU

Contact

Ms Beena Patel

Email

Beena.Patel@lewisham.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2083146330

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037731-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037731-2024
mailto:Beena.Patel@lewisham.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.lewisham.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.londontenders.org/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.lewisham.gov.uk
https://www.londontenders.org/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

London Borough of Lewisham Green Space Management and Maintenance Contract

Reference number

DN721522

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Lewisham Council (hereinafter referred to as the Council), went out to procurement for the
provision of Green Space Management & Maintenance Services. This is an Award Notice and
this opportunity has now closed. Please see Section V (Award of Contract) for further
details.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,899,999.99

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71400000 - Urban planning and landscape architectural services

90700000 - Environmental services



Page 4 to 7

77300000 - Horticultural services

43325100 - Grounds-maintenance equipment

45112712 - Landscaping work for gardens

45212290 - Repair and maintenance work in connection with sports facilities

45233229 - Verge maintenance work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lewisham Council (hereinafter referred to as the Council), went out to procurement for the
provision of Green Space Management & Maintenance Services.

The following services have been included within the scope of the contract:

- Grounds and Ecological Management

- Environmental Maintenance

- Serviced facilities e.g. parks buildings and depots

- Maintenance of park furniture and sports equipment

- Playground Inspection repair and maintenance

- Waterplay and Water Features

- Infrastructure maintenance

- Keepers/Patrols/Locking/Unlocking of Parks

- Events and Activities

- Sports & Sports Development

- Marketing and Development



Page 5 to 7

- Customer Care

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 55

Price - Weighting: 45 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-015684

/Notice/015684-2024


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Glendale Countryside Ltd

The Stables, Duxbury Hall Road, Duxbury Park

Chorley

PR7 4AT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,899,999.99



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court, Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-15T06:42:52+0100
	TCPDF




